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Requisition Format for scheme Head : MR(3054) Under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

RWD. Works Division : Patori

Administrativ|  Agreement Value
Administr Valu| of .
M ative A Initial A Date of | Actual | e of Thicknes| Bityme | Previous Upto date Requisition
. moun : 5 Year |H8reemen|Completi s of Total . .
SI g, | Project ID Approval |Lengt Rectificat / Date of | IR] |o. n Expenditure| against |Rem
S Name of Road t ) i Routine | t No & |on as per Bitumen Alloted
No| < | asPer MIS (AA) h a ionwith |\ enal  Date | Agreeme Complet| (1p Layer |CONtNtl  Aoune | 2 PerMIS | work done | arks
n . .
& rmﬁw No | (Km) Lakh) Surface | nt on N mivk | mwy| i | (nLakh) | T E#D | (In Lakh)
ate Renewal m) Percent
age
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
16
1 3201021036665 | 1had Chauk To 164891311 555 17 11520148| 5.00026 |MBD/2020-| 16.04.20) Complet 25MM | 512 | 0.00000 | 0.00000 | 15.03876
Bangra 2.2019 21 21 e
17.07.2020
MR- 16
N/19- Mahnar - M. Nagar
2 | 20 | 32010401003 |PWD Road Pirgani @wmw %w; 1.000 | 23.30 |18.48600]10.50492 wa\wow? ;.Ww.wo 9:@%_3 25MM | 5.10 | 0.00000 | 0.00000 | 16.26142
wmmb\ to Manjha Road. 17.07.2020
16
3 32010102224 | P WD Road MMB 648971311, 1 | 4 17 | 63 54718| 2275545 |MBD/2020-| 16.04.20| Complet 25MM | 512 | 0.00000 | 0.00000 | 58.40289
to Sarari Modhopur [ 2.2019 21 21 e
17.07.2020
Total 3.60 | 129.65| 97.32 | 38.27 0.0000 | 0.0000 | 89.7031
1 Signed Hard Copy and Soft Copy (In Excel) of recorded IRI is cnclosed.
2 Up-to-date Physical Progress has been uploaded in MIS
ALt
WUbhngn
Execu ngineer

" oo RWD (W) Division Patori
wEZ0




FORM GFR 19 -A

(See Government of India’s Decision (1) below Rule-150)

Form of utilization certificate up to

Head - MR (3054)
Name of Division- Rural Works Department, Works Division, Patori.

Sanction No.
) Amount
Name of | & Date with . )
Sl. No. ) received Particulars
Scheme [Amount (in
(In lac)
lac)
Certified that out of Rs. 1711.27919 lac received during the
years 2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23 in favour of the
Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Patori, a sum of
1 MR (3054) 1711.27919 |Rs.1466.77004 lac has been utilized for the purpose of MR
(3054) Schemes as given in the margin for which it was
sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.244.50915 Lac
remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
TOTAL 1711.27919

2. Certified that | have satisfied myself that the condition on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly
Kinds of Cheks exercised:-
i Works have been supervised by the Executive Engineer / Superintending Engineer

Periodical inspection has been conducted by the Executive Engineer / Superintending Engineer.
Construction material have been tested.
Measurement have been recorded in the M.Bs. and test cheks conducted by the Assistant.
All other codal formalities have been observed

Physical progress Achieved-

i
i
iii
iv
v

Construction of Road Works.
Construction of C.D. Work.

R

Rural Works Department
Works Division, Patori

el
Execﬂv Engineer
Rural Works Department

Works Division, Patori




Date

9/5/ 22
9/5/ 22
9/5/ 22
9/5/22
9/5/ 22

Time Section Length Bumps

No. in km
10:41: 24 16 0.1
10:42:0 16 0.1
10:42:0 16 0.1
10:42:35 16 0.1
10:42: 35 16 0.1

Wh Ll

inmm

260
340
170
150
190

Speed

Rate

0
10.1
20.2
20.2
20.2

Name of Road - Alhad Choauk to bangra

OR
mm/km
2600
3400
1700
1500
1900
AVG:-

IRL,TEGORY
ulv ROAD
2557 G
3349 G
1667 G
1469 G
1865 G
2181.4

3.49
4.44
2.38
2.13
2.63

Latitude

25.56031

25.5598
25.55914
25.55869
25.55862

.ongitude Event

85.59263 Normal
85.59323 Normal
85.59439 Normal
85.59552 Normal
85.59693 Normal

Y=0*X"2+0.989 * X -13.58
X = 1900
Y =1865

(R) RURAL ROAD
Good Average Poor
<4000 4001-5000 >5001



File :G:\TestyAmit Kumar Singh\Alhad Choauk ttto bangra\62044321.Xls, Section No.:16, Eqn:¥ =0*X "2 + 0.989
Mame of Customer ;. Name of Work/ Road ;. Lab Job number :
3469 -
2469 -
U
mmf
km
1469 -
469

] o1 0.2 0.3 0.4 05

Distance * 1000 m
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