## कार्यपालक' अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल पटोरी

पत्रांक:<u>69</u>0

दिनांक:- 07/06/2022

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल पटोरी

सेवा मे.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी – सह – सचिव ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

बिहार, पटला

विषय:- नई अनुक्षण नीति 2018 शीर्ष MR-3054 योजना मद अंतर्गत व्यय हेतु आवंटन की मांग के संबंध मे |

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक नई अनुक्षण नीति 2018 शीर्ष MR-3054 योजना मद अंतर्गत व्यय हेतु विहित प्रपत्र मे अधियाचना पत्र संलगन कर भेजी जा रही है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि संलग्न विवरणी के अनुसार आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने का कृपा की जाए, ताकि किये गये कार्यों का भुगतान किया जा सके । संबंधित संवेदक का इस प्रमंडल में ATR लम्बित नहीं है ।

अनु० :- यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल पटोरी

# Requisition Format for scheme Head: MR(3054) Under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

RWD. Works Division : Patori

					7 W	
	3	2 N P <sub>2</sub>	1	1	No SI	
		N/19- 20 Patori/	Đ	2	Package No	
T	32010102224	32010401003	3201021036665	3	Project ID as Per MIS	
Total	PWD Road MMB to Sarari Modhopur	Mahnar - M. Nagar PWD Road Pirganj to Manjha Road.	Alhad Chauk To Bangra	4	Name of Road	
	6489/13.1 2.2019	6489/13.1 2.2019	6489/13.1 2.2019	5	Administr ative Approval (AA) Letter No & Date	
3.60	2.100	1.000	0.500	6	Lengt h (Km)	Admir
129.65	84.17	23.30	22.17	7	Amoun t (In Lakh)	Administrativ
97.32	63.54718	18.48600	15.29148	8	Initial Rectificat ion with Surface Renewal	Agreement
38.27	22.75545	10.50492	5.00926	9	5 Year Routine Maintena nce	ment
	22.75545 MBD/2020- 16.04.20 Complet 21 21 e 17.07.2020	$10.50492 \begin{vmatrix} 16 \\ MBD/2020- \\ 21 \\ 17.07.2020 \end{vmatrix} 16.04.20 \begin{vmatrix} Complet \\ e \end{vmatrix}$	16 MBD/2020- 16.04.20 Complet 21 21 e 17.07.2020	10	Agreemen Completi Date of t No & on as per Date of Actual Date of Agreeme ion	
	16.04.20 21	16.04.20 21	16.04.20 21	11	Date of Completi on as per Agreeme nt	
	Complet e	Complet e	Complet e	12	<del>_</del>	
				13	Valu e of IRI (In mm/k m)	
	25MM	25MM	25 MM	14	Thicknes s of Bitumen Layer (In MM)	
	5.12	5.10	5.12	15	of Bitume n Content in Percent	Value
0.0000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	16	Previous Total Alloted Amount (In Lakh)	
0.0000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	17	Upto date Expenditure as per MIS (In Lakh)	
89.7031	58.40289	16.26142	15.03876	18	Requisition against work done (In Lakh)	
				19	Rem arks	

<sup>1</sup> Signed Hard Copy and Soft Copy (In Excel) of recorded IRI is cnclosed. 2 Up-to-date Physical Progress has been uploaded in MIS



### FORM GFR 19 –A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150)

### Form of utilization certificate up to

Head - MR (3054)

Name of Division- Rural Works Department, Works Division, Patori.

SI. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in lac)	Amount received (In lac)	Particulars
1	MR (3054)		1711.27919	Certified that out of Rs. 1711.27919 lac received during the years 2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23 in favour of the Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Patori, a sum of Rs.1466.77004 lac has been utilized for the purpose of MR (3054) Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.244.50915 Lac remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
	TOTAL		1711.27919	

- 2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the condition on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly Kinds of Cheks exercised:
  - i Works have been supervised by the Executive Engineer / Superintending Engineer
  - ii Periodical inspection has been conducted by the Executive Engineer / Superintending Engineer.
  - iii Construction material have been tested.
  - iv Measurement have been recorded in the M.Bs. and test cheks conducted by the Assistant.
  - v All other codal formalities have been observed

Physical progress Achieved-

- I. Construction of Road Works.
- II. Construction of C.D. Work.

Rural Works Department Works Division, Patori Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Patori

Name of Road - Alhad Choauk to bangra

CD IDI TECORY Latitude (

Date	Time Section Length Bumps Speed	Section	Length	Bumps	Speed	OR.	IRI,TEGORY	Latitude.ongitude Event	<b>~</b>
	No.	.· 	in km	in mm	Rate	mm/km UIV	V ROAD		$Y = 0 * X ^ 2 + 0.989 * X - 13.58$
9/5/22	10: 41: 24	16	0.1	260	0	2600	2557 G	3.49 25.56031 85.59263 Normal	X = 1900
9/5/22	10: 42: 0	16	0.1	340	10.1	3400	3349 G	4.44 25.5598 85.59323 Normal	Y = 1865
9/5/22	10: 42: 0	16	0.1	170	20.2	1700	1667 G	2.38 25.55914 85.59439 Normal	
9/5/22	10: 42: 35	16	0.1	150	20.2	1500	1469 G	2.13 25.55869 85.59552 Normal	
9/5/22	10: 42: 35	16	0.1	190	20.2	1900	1865 G	2.63 25.55862 85.59693 Normal	(R) RURAL ROAD
						AVG:-	2181.4		Good Average Poor
									\#\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\







km m ∪ V 3469 -1469 – 2469 -469 Name of Customer: Name of Work/ Road: Lab Job number: File :G:\Test\Amit Kumar Singh\Alhad Choauk ttto bangra\62044321.Xls, Section No. :16, Eqn : Y = 0 \* X ^ 2 + 0.989 0.2 Distance \* 1000 m

7/8/22

# कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल पटोरी नयी अनुरक्षण नीति 2018 के अधियाचना हेतु प्रमाण पत्र

पथ का नाम:- Alhad Chauk To Bangra

क्र॰ स॰	शर्त	अभियुक्ति
1	मापी पुस्त पर इस आशय का प्रमाण पत्र दर्ज है कि कार्य गुणवत्ता पूर्ण कराया गया है एव विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप है ।	निर्माण कार्य गुणवत्ता पूर्ण कराया गया है एव विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप है
2	कराये गए कार्यो को सभी अवयवो के अवयववार 100 प्रतिशत कार्य का दर्ज मापी का सत्यापन कनीय अभियंता, कम से कम 50 प्रतिशत मापी का सत्यापन सहायक अभियंता एव कम से कम 10 मापी का सत्यापन कार्यपालक अभियंता द्वारा किये जाने का प्रमाण पत्र को विभागीय MIS पर अपलोड किया जाय	कराये गए कार्यो को सभी अवयवो के अवयववार मापी का सत्यापन कनीय अभियंता, सहायक अभियंता एव कार्यपालक अभियंता के द्वारा किया गया है

कनीय अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल मोहनपुर सहायक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल मोहनपुर कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल पटोरी